502231724 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald A. Buzzard	02/13/2013
Melvin Lee Tinnin	02/13/2013
Michael P. Anspaugh	02/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steering Solutions IP Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	3900 Holland Road	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXT0080US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Kyle

Total Attachments: 1 source=6KZ1932#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029814 FRAME: 0339

OP \$40.00 13/6/3/

502231724

Docket No.: N000095 (NXT-0080US2)

RECORDED: 02/14/2013

ASSIGNMENT

Lee Tinnin of 3378 Andrea Court, Clio, MI Bay City, MI 48706, respectively ("Assignore in an application for United States Letters Pate	d of 1552 Vermont Street, Saginaw, MI 48602, Melvin 48420, and Michael P. Anspaugh of 1046 Amelith Road, 5"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth ent, entitled STEERING COLUMN TELESCOPE AND ication for a United States Letters Patent was filed on
organized under the laws of the State of Delay Rd., Saginaw, MI 48601 ("Assignee") is desir	LUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation ware, USA, and having a place of business at 3900 Holland ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to it of the United States and foreign countries which may be
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do legal representatives, successors, and assigns, forth in the above-mentioned application, incl	valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set uding the right of priority and including any continuations, examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all ries which may be issued for the Invention;
not execute any writing or do any act whatsoe any time upon request, without further or additional assignments and other deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assassistance in making application for and obtain reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Pate the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in a by giving testimony in any proceedings or training preliminary statements and other af	Assignors hereby agree with the Assignee that Assignors will ver conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, a tional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may signee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary ning original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, ent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on ny action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, insactions involving such applications or patents, and by fidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and
of the United States which may be issued for	sioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the
2/13/13 Date	Donald A. Buzzard
	Melvin Lee Tinnin
131613 Date	Michael P. Anspaugh

PATENT

REEL: 029814 FRAME: 0340